NATIONAL ASSESSMENT	· · ·		MNA499149	702		
NATIONAL Assessment Centre		100met 1 1mu	Date & Time Comple	ted .	Done b	oy'
Date In: 17/4/201 14/4	Jeb description		Bute to I mile			
Ref No: X/BB/M89/4020054/4	SAS c-filling		-	\dashv		6.00
Veh No. SKL 1179	E-mail(ajala a			_		4.1
001-12/11/200 10:38	100 100 000 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 0		V)	-		
OD (T) ! Reporting Only		(Within: OD 2lus				
	t-Photo Uplos	11/22 11	-	-	·	
TP Insurer:	Assessment/Su		<u></u>	_		
and the same of th	Ass't Report by	y Pax / Hand to	Owner/Wksp	Fax:)
Proformed Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (EN TROPE)/Non-INC()		
Owner / Driver: (m) YUNS	, INC(Tel:))	X== 7/2
	iod: ()	Cover Type: ().	- N/C // -
Confirmed by : (Date:	Tlines	122)	
	lote-Est Status (V		0%; P: 21-79%. P	80-100%	J	1/2
	Varranty: YES ()/NO()			
Excess: (\$ ') Loading: \$1,00	00 ()/\$2,000	()				manice z
General tells altered by this work and the control of the control	兴州北外的		新疆洲洲大学	233160	18:00	
() Walle-In Customer : Customer's Infor	mation strictly Co	nfidential & St	rictly NO refer of rep	oltor.	7/	
() Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insure		•	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	,·		- 1
Drive-In ()/ Towed-in (); Invoice:	YES()/N	T;()0V	owing Co: (and the same of th	OF DESCRIPTION OF	Transport of the last of the l
raminar visitalije nomini kas intratamili			This production of the state of	建筑建	(Amount)	ьу
Section for a growing property and the metal extra property and the property of the property o	ourtesy Car ()				En il
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	(·))	 	-		
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost>\$3	000] ()	J	10-		TO
Infurý:					MET STO	Market Service
	STATE OF THE STATE	STATISTICS.		XXXXXX	BOATH.	نــــ
Co. Common and The Party Street Line Company	Transport of the second					
(25) 1 (2) (3) (4) (
*				·	Protection	HEROTE TO
NA1908561						Mad blu
7 - 17 160 301		1) Alt Apolden	t Itaporting (530);	INC (110)		
and our area of those and a second	EASTER THE THE	3) TF: Towing	Pro .	\$40/\$45		1.000
iver/Owner:		4) FT 1 Fellow-T	Teauver (Ceauver)	230	- Landar	
ntact No:		6) TR: Re-luspe	reinst INC Only tweet tu	4.44		
rnaged Portion:		TINI : Idau DA	+SMRT Survey	. 3160		
	•	A) NTUC Additi		\$3		
Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	1 1	NS: Courter	Co-ordination	510		
	Control of the Contro	The state black Heat	nels Immedian	\$23 \$3		
100 A VIII (100 A	EHRONE STATES	LAND WATER	Heat Thought Confutation			
adulors a commoniss Experience		TP(NU):T	P (Non INC) status INC	30	-	
100 A		LAND WATER	P (N-m INC) egalast INC obile	30	-	anne a

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3, Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	12/11/2019 14:47
Date Of Accident	12/11/2019 10:55
Exact Location Of Accident	ALONG RIVER VALLEY CLOSE
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SKL1117Y
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	POH CHEE WEI (BU ZHIWEI)
NRIC No	S7907306G
Email Address	KEK_IVY@YAHOO.COM
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-90664779
Alternative Phone No	OTHERS-90664779
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	MERCEDES-BENZ
Model	E250
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	GOING TO SCHOOL TO FETCH CHILD
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category	PRIVATE CAR
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	MSIG INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	P 90375711 DMA
Cover Note Number	
Driver	
Name of Driver	KEK SIOW WEE (GUO XIAOWEI)
NRIC No	S7932736J
Date Of Birth	11/10/1979
Occupation	INDOOR
Date Of Driving Pass	05/10/2006
Oriving Experience	13 YEARS AND 1 MONTH
Gender	FEMALE
Mobile Number	(LOCAL) +65-90664779
Fax Number	
Contact Number	OTHERS-90664779
EMail Address	KEK_IVY@YAHOO,COM

Address

263 RIVER VALLEY ROAD

#10-12

Postcode

238309

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

SPOUSE

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

NO

involved in the accident

2

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

NO

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

1

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

YES

If Yes, Please state which Police Station Police Station Name

ORCHARD NEIGHBOURHOOD POLICE CENTRE

Police Station Address

ROAD: 51 KILLINEY ROAD , POSTCODE: 239572 , COUNTRY:

SINGAPORE

Police Station Contact

TEL NO: 1800-7359999 - FAX NO: 67331934

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

PLEASE REFER TO POLICE REPORT T/2019112/2052

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

YES

Remarks/ Reasons:

WITH THE POLICE OFFICER

Was there any audio recorded?

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

JTM4098

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

MOTORCYCLE

Vehicle Category Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name Nature Of Damage No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
 Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
 interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurers) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
 - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or

(ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature

Date & Time:

2/14/2010

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time: 15/10

10/10/19

mge

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No .:

EWAR YOULLY GRAM SKETCH PLAN 2949 A) SKLIITY RIVAL VALLY CLOSE B) Jim 4098 DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT Rupol DECLARATION I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect. Policyholder's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time: Date & Time: 12 (11)9 7MM NRIC/FIN No.:





Police Station Of Origin. Orchard N.P.C

51 Killiney Road SINGAPORE 239572

Tel No: 1800-7359999

1 of 3 Report No. T/20191112/2052

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Date/Tin 12/11/20	ne Report 19 12:45	Made:	Vide Report No.: E/20191112/0076	Station Diary No.			
Informa	nt's Partic	ulars	1 20101112/00/6	65			
Name of Informant: KEK SIOW WEE ID Type / ID No.: NRIC NO / S7932736J Nationality: SINGAPORE CITIZEN			Address:	Augustonica automotis			
		36J	263 RIVER VALLEY ROAD #10-12 SINGAPORE 238309 Contact No.:				
		EN.	Home/Office: Mobile: 90664779 Email:				
Sex: Female	Age: 40	Date of Birth: 11/10/1979	Type of Informant:				
Race: Chinese			Language:	Institution / School Name:			
Occupation: Housewife			Driving Licence Information: Class: 3A	Date of Evolution			

Type of Accident:	Injury Attended by Police	Drink Drive:	Date/Time of Accident:	Type of Location X-Junction	
RIVER VALLE	Traveling Toward Road Y ROAD Y CLOSE owards river valley clos		ary School)	Pood Constitution	
l Dry		Dry		Road Speed Limit: 50 Km/h	
Traffic Flows	Dual Carriage Man			Traffic Volume:	
		Traffic Control: Traffic Light - Wor	king		

Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model			
JTM4098	Motorcycle	THING	iviodei	Color	Condition	No of Passenger
	wiotorcycle				No	0
SKL1117Y	Car	MERCEDES	FOCO		Damage	
		BENZ	E250	Silver	Slightly Damaged	0

Vehicle No.	Insurance Company	THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN	TWO IT IS NOT A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PA		
SKL1117Y MSIG INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.		Insurance No	Effective	Expiry Date	
	P9035711DMA	14/08/2019	13/08/2020		





Police Station Of Origin: Orchard N.P.C 51 Killiney Road SINGAPORE 239572 Tel No: 1800-7359999

2 of 3 Report No. T/20191112/2052

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Details of Perso	on Involved					
Any Pedestrian I	nvolved: No					
No. of Pedestria	ns Injured: NIL		Use of P	edestria	rı Cros	sing: NA
Name	Unknown			ID No),	NIL
Related Vehicle	JTM4098 (Motorcycl	le)		Conta	ect No.	NIL
Hospital/Clinic	NIL .		Class of Driving Licence & Expiry Date		Class: NIL Date of Expiry; NIL	
Date Treatment	NIL		Date Dis			
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave	NIL	Degree of	charge	NIL	
Driver		1111	Degree (n injury	Slight	/
Name	KEK SIOW WEE			ID No		S7932736J
Related Vehicle	SKL1117Y (Car)			Conta	ct No.	90664779
Hospital/Clinic	NIL		Class Driving Licend Expiry	g e &	Class: 3A Date of Expiry: NIL	
Date Treatment	NIL		Date Disc		NIL	
Vo. of Days grant	ed Medical Leave	NIL	Degree o		Slight	

Brief Details.

On 12/11/2019 at about 1055hrs, I was driving my car (V1, VRN: SKL1117Y) along River Valley Road, wanting to make a right turn into River Valley Close. V1 was stationary at the right turn junction. While I was waiting to make the right turn, a Malaysian registered bike (V2, VRN: JTM4098) knocked onto the left side rear of my vehicle. I noticed that there was a scratch on my vehicle. As such, I turned on the hazard lights to approach the male motorcyclist. However, the male motorcyclist refused to provide his particulars to me. We then called the police for assistance. I would like to state that the male motorcyclist claimed to have suffered some scratches on his right elbow, but he refused to go to the hospital. I have in car footage of the incident. I have already handed over the footage to the traffic police who attended to my incident. I am lodging this report for record purposes and for insurance claims.





3 of 3 Report No T/20191112/2052

Police Station Of Origin: Orchard N.P.C 51 Killiney Road SINGAPORE 239572 Tel No: 1800-7359999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan

NP168

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the report number as reference.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: E / Sgt 2 POON CHENG SIANG, ARTHUR	Signature Of Informant:
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 12/11/2019 12:45
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / GIT / Sr Staff Sgt RAZIZ BIN TAHAR Contact No.: 65476200	Classification Of Case:
Authentication Stamp	

SN 172

SINGAPORE

POLICE FORCE

SIGNATURE

. ACCIDENT'STATEMENT

ACC	IDENT DATE: 12 NOV 2019 (DD/MM/YYY), TIME: (10: 55) (HH:MM)	
LOCA	ATION: River Valley Clock.	
1.	DETAILS OF VEHICLE a) VEHICLE NUMBER: SKLIII7 Y b) INSURANCE COMPANY: MCIC. c) POLICY NUMBER:	
1.75	DIPOLICY TYPE: (COMPREHENSIVE) THIRD PARTY / THIRD PARTY FIRE &THEFT)	
*	1) TYPE: (SALOON) COUPE / MPY / VAN / LORRY / MOTORCYCLE. / OTHERS)	
6	h)PURPOSE OF USING AT ACCIDENT TIME: GOING TO SCHOOL TO FEICH CHILD	Ĕ
ä	I) ARE YOU CLAIMING UNDER YOUP OWN INSURANCE (YES/NO) IF NO. PLEASE STATE (THIRD PARTY CLAIM / REPORTING ONLY)	
2.,	INSURED / POLICY HOLDER	
	DINRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: S 7907306 G CONTACT:	
9i	CIADDRESS: 2-63 RIVER VALLEY READ #10-12	
Mary A	* CONTINUE TO 3.d IF DRIVER ALSO POLICY HOLDER	
tho of personger	DRIVER KEK CION WEE	
(Including driver)	DINAME: KEK STON NEE (MALE FEMALE) DINRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: \$79377360 CONTACT: 90664779	
رــــى.	CIADDRESS: DAZ PIVER VALLEY ROAD # 10-12	
	"d) DATE OF BIRTH: [_ LL _ LQ _ LQT] (DD/MM/YYYY) .	
	e/OCCUPATION: (INDOORY OUTDOOR)	
196	DOATE OF DRIVING PAGE OS OCTOOL	
	WAS DRIVER AN EMPLOYEE OF THE INSURED'S COMPANY? (YES /(NO)) IF NO, RELATIONSHIP OF THE DRIVER WITH INSURED:	
5,	a) WEATHER CONDITION: (CLEAR / RAINING / OTHERS	
4	WAS ANYBODY INJURED (YES) NO) SCRATCHES ON THE ELBON OF	
7.	a) REPORTED TO POUCE (YES / NO) . RIDER	
O.	IF YES, PLEASE STATE WHICH POLICE STATION DRCHARD NEIGHBOURHOOD PO	H
the of passinger	O) VEHICLE NUMBER: JTM 4098 MODEL: MOTORCYCE	
(lucluding driver)	b) DRIVER'S NAME: -	
$(\underline{-})$	C) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:CONTACT: THIRD PARTY VEHICLE	
the of passanger	d) VEHICLE NUMBER: MODEL:	
(Including driver)	e) DRIVER'S NAME:	
C. T. Completing Correct) f) NRICYFIN/PASSPORT:CONTACT:	
(

email = Kek_IVY@ yanoo.com



MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
4 Shenton Way, #21-01, SGX Centre 2, Singapore 068807 Tel +65 6827 7888, Fax +65 6827 7800 Co.Reg No. 200412212G GST Reg. No. 20-0412212G A Member of MSSAD INSURANCE GROUP

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

ROAD TRANSPORT ACT 1987 (MALAYSIA), ROAD TRANSPORT (AMENDMENT) ACT 2019 (MALAYSIA)
THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)
THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CAP. 189 OF THE REVISED EDITION)
(REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE)

THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY TISKS AND COMPENSATION) PULES: 1996 EDITION (REPUBLIC OF SINGLEDRE)

DRIVESHIELD - PREMIER Comprehensive

Certificate No.

P 90375711 DMA

Excess: SGD700

Windscreen Excess: SGD100

- Index Mark and Registration Number of Vehicle SKL1117Y
- Name of Policyholder Poh Chee Wei (Bu Zhiwei)
- Effective Date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Act 14/08/2019

the or

- Date of Expiry of Insurance 13/08/2020
- 5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive*

Pah Chee Wei (Bu Zhiwei), Kek Siow Wee

Any other person provided he is driving on the Policyholder's order or with the Policyholder's permission.

*Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

6. Limitations as to Use *

Use only for social domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business. The Policy does not cover use for hire or reward racing pace-making reliability trial speed-testing the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business or use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risk and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Chapter 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

PLEASE NOTE ALL CLAIMS RELATED REPAIR CAN BE CARRIED OUT AT ANY WORKSHOP OF YOUR CHOICE OR AT ANY MSIG AUTHORISED WORKSHOP LISTED IN THE ATTACHED.

This Certificate is not transferable to a new owner of the vehicle. If for any reason the Policy is terminated during its currency, the Certificate must be returned to the insurer within 7 days of the termination or if the Certificate has been lost or destroyed, a Statutory Declaration to that effect must be made. Failure to comply with this obligation is an offense under the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 189)

I/WE HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) or any Amendment, Act or Acts passed in substitution thereof.

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

Approved Insurers

Graig Ellis Chief Executive Officer